The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for 
which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law. 

ARTICLE III. 

CAPITAL STOCK 

A. Number of Shares Authorized. 

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation is authorized to 
issue is one hundred twenty million (120,000,000) shares, consisting of one hundred eighteen 
million (118,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value $.01 per share (the “Common Stock”), 
and two million (2,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, par value $.01 per share (the “Preferred 
Stock”). 

B. Preferred Stock. 

Subject to the limitations of and in the manner provided by law, the Board of